

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 12566/2011(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in WA No.
3950/2005 (LA-RES) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.By way of ad-interim relief, the prayer claimed
in para 8 (a) of the memorandum of Special leave
Petition is granted.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master