

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23541/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2011 in WA No.3950/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.

However, we request the Civil Court concerned in this matter to decide all the issues raised in the matter as expeditiously as possible.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master